

Participate in research: SerOzNET: Studying the COVID-19 vaccine in Monash patients with cancer

Patients with cancer are eligible and recommended to receive the COVID-19 vaccination.

Monash researchers on behalf of Cancer Australia are studying how well the COVID-19 vaccine works in patients with cancer, and what the side effects are.

Am I eligible?

You must have a cancer diagnosis, have not received your COVID-19 vaccine and meet <u>one or more</u> of the following criteria:

- Currently on chemotherapy
- Currently on immunotherapy
- Currently on hormonal therapy
- Received chemotherapy 6-12 months ago
- Have an allergy to either a vaccine or an anticancer treatment
- Have a diagnosis of multiple myeloma, CLL, or low grade lymphoma

What is involved?

If eligible for the study, you will receive:

- The COVID-19 vaccination and booster offered through Monash Health or a local vaccination hub
- Assistance with booking your vaccine from a research coordinator

If enrolled in the study, you will participate in:

- Blood tests, before the vaccine and at time points after the vaccine
- Surveys to report side effects and how you are feeling

How will this help?

You can help us study the COVID-19 vaccine response, to help inform patients and doctors worldwide about how the vaccine works for patients with cancer, and how to best protect them (and you) in the future

For more information, please contact: Email: seroznet@monashhealth.org Mobile: 0428 803 521